

GAHC010124952022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4296/2022

MD. ABDUL KARIM
S/O LT. SIRMAN ALI, VILL-BUNDASHIL P.O. AND P.S.-BADARPUR, DIST-
KARIMGANJ, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, EDUCATION (ELE) DEPTT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE DIST. ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
KARIMGANJ
P.O.-KARIMGANJ
DIST-KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN-788710

4:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BADARPUR
P.O.-BADARPUR
DIST-KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN-78880

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B SINHA,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 24.07.2025

As prayed for on behalf of Mr. B. Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner, matter stands adjourned for the day.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant